RE 93 700/02.82
RE
93700
02.82
MANNESMANN
REXROTH
Power Pack A2P Series 5
A2V Variable Displacement Pump with Auxiliary Devices

RE 93 700/02.82
Power Pack A2P (Series 5)
Codification _ Short designation _
I A2P 1
500
1 HO 1 G I R I 5 I G I V I 01 P I Additional details
in clear text
Type Code Shaft End
=. .·.er Pack IA2pl keyed CD. =.-=.:o'edisplacement
splined [1]
Size
250 ern") 12501
Boost Pump
355 ern") 13551 without boost pump IT]
.500 crn-) 15001 with single circuit DJ
110001
boost pump
11000 crn-) (make up-circuit)
(displacement) with dual circuit CD
aux. pump
Control device
(make up and control
oil circuit, incl. pilot circuit)
Hydraulic control ~ Valve Assemblypressure related
I additional functions
constant HP. constant
pressure control and electrical without valve block 0Control. Details in clear text)
Hydraulic control IHWI with valve block [TI
serve stem
Hydraulic control ~
flow related
Hydraulic control ~
flow related and
servo valve
Electric control [ill
electro-mecharucal
Manual control I MAl
handwhsel
Type of Circuit
closed circuit 0
Direction of Rotation
viewed on drive shaft
clockwise IT]
anti-clockwise CD
Series
Series 0
Design
Ordering example
A2P 500 HD G R 5 G V 0 P
Power Pack A2P, size 500,
with hydraulic control,
pressure related, closed
circuit, clockwise rotation,
series 5, design G, with
valve block, without boost
pump, keyed shaft
Housed pump
2 Hydromatik
Brueninghaus Hydraulik
-
-,
RE 93 700/02.82
Power Pack A2P (Series 5)
Allocation of Valves
A2P size 250 355 500 1000
Flushing block (4)
SDVB 30 • • •SDVB 50 •
Pressure relief DBDS 6G •
valve (5) DBDS10G • • •
MG8 •Throttle valve (6) MG 10 • • •
Check valve (9) 3 bar • • • •
Make-Up Circuit
One circuit of the integral boost pump is used as a make-up
circuit to cover leakage in .the main circuit. The boost
pump draws oil from the tank and supplies it through filter (7)
with bypass valve via the appropriate make-up check valve (8) to
the low pressure side, which is always connected - by means of
the high pressure operated change over valve(4.1) - with the
flushing valve (4.2). With the pump in the centre position, the
make-up oil is directed to the check valve (9) and via flushing
valve (4.2).
See separate leaflet for description of flushing block SOVB.
(RE 95533)
Control oil supply
When the HO control (3) is fitted, the second auxiliary pump ser-
ves as a force intensifier and pilot circuit. Flow and operating
pressure range are designed to suit the requirements for short
swivel times.
The swivel time of the pump can be controlled by means of a
throttle valve (6) fitted in the pipework. The control pres-
sure is set at the required value by means of a built-on force in-
tensifier valve (5).
The pilot oil is taken from the control circuit via the ori-
fice (10). (Pilot oil flow approx. 4 Umin).
Symbol
Calculation of Size
v . n . 11vQ =----=-9__ -'-
1000
M = 1 ,59 . Vg . t.. P
100'l1mh
Flow [l/rnin]
Key
Variable displacement pump (basic unit
A2P)
2 Dual circuit boost pump
2.1 Boost pump
2.2 Control pump
3 Hydraulic control HO, pressure related
4 Flushing block SOVB
4.1 Changeover valve
4.2. Flushing valve
4.3 Pressure relief valves
5 Pressure relief valve, control oil
6 Throttle valve
7 Boost circuit filter
7.1 Bypass valve
7.2 Visual clogging indicator
8 Make-up check valves